1	State of Arkansas
2	89th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2013 HR 1021
4	
5	By: Representative D. Meeks
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	COMMENDING CORPORAL ROBERT BARHAM FOR HIS YEARS OF
9	EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE WITH THE STATE CAPITOL POLICE.
10	
11	
12	Subtitle
13	COMMENDING CORPORAL ROBERT BARHAM FOR HIS
14	YEARS OF EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE WITH THE
15	STATE CAPITOL POLICE.
16	
17	WHEREAS, Corporal Robert Barham has worked for the State Capitol Police
18	for ten (10) years; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, Corporal Barham has shown an ability to work with the public
21	that reflects well on the State Capitol Police and the State of Arkansas; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, Corporal Barham has been an effective officer, working well
24	with his fellow officers and with legislators; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, Corporal Barham is retiring from his job with the State
27	Capitol Police on Friday, March 1, 2013, and should be commended for his
28	service to the State of Arkansas,
29	
30	NOW THEREFORE,
31	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES FOR THE EIGHTY-NINTH GENERAL
32	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
33	
34	THAT the House of Representatives commends Corporal Robert Barham for
35	his exemplary service to the State Capitol Police.
36	

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon adoption a copy of this resolution be	
2	presented to Corporal Robert Barham.	
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		
36		